Report for 2020 Special Education Survey:
Spring/Summer Remote Learning

Response Counts

Completion Rate: 77.5% I
complete 214
Partial - 62

Totals:276



1. During which times did your student participate inthe Remote Learning Program?
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Spring - between -3/16/20 and 05/28/20 Extended School Year - 06/04/20 - 07/09/20
Value Percent Responses
Spring - between -3/16/20 and 05/28/20 I 98.6% 209

Extended School Year-06/04/20 - 07/09/20 I 19.3% 41



2. Please select which resources your student was able to access while participating
inthe Remote Learning Program during the spring between03/16/20 and 05/28/20.
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Accessed learmning materials online Participated in video conferencing
Value Percent Responses

Accessed learning materials online - 78.9% 142
Participated in video conferencing -

78.3% 141



3. Please select which resources your student was able to access while participating

inthe Remote Learning Program during the extended school year between06/04/20
and 07/09/20.
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Accessed learning materials online Participated in video conferencing

Value Percent Responses
Accessed learning materials online 65.8% 25

Participated in video conferencing - 92.1% 35



4.How many childreninyour household enrolled in Pasadena Unified receive special
educationservices?

2% 4 or more \

2% 3

15% 2 \

Value Percent Responses
1 80.5% 165
2 | 15.1% 31
3 | 2.4% 5
4 or more | 2.0% 4

Totals: 205



5. What was your student's grade range during the 2019-20 school year?

7% Pre-K

2% 12+ (adult education, PALS) \

17% 9-12 \

26% Kindergarden - 2

25% 6 -8 —
24% 3 -5
Value Percent Responses
Pre-K | 6.5% 14
Kindergarden - 2 - 26.2% 56
3-5 (] 23.8% 51
6-8 ] 24.8% 53
9-12 I 16.8% 36
12+ (adult education, PALS) - 1.9% 4

Totals:214



6. Which schoolsite did your student attend inthe 2019-20 school year?(If your
student attended more than one school site, please select the school site where the
student was enrolled during the majority of the Remote Learning Programinthe

spring, 3/16/20 and 05/28/20)

6% Blair School (6-12)

21% All Others \ 5% Don Benito Fundamental
School
5% Field Elementary School

5% Jackson STEM Dual
Language Magnet Academy

3% Webster Elementary School ———/

8% Sierra Madre Middle School
5% Marshall Fundamental
Secondary School (6-12)

6% McKinley School (K-8)
17% Sierra Madre Elementary
9% Pasadena High School

Value Percent Responses
Blair School (6-12) 6.1% 13
Don Benito Fundamental School 5.1% 11
Eliot Arts Magnet Academy 3.3% 7
Field Elementary School 51% 11
Jackson STEM Dual Language Magnet Academy 5.1% 11
John Muir High School Early College Magnet 4.7% 10
Marshall Fundamental Secondary School (6-12) 5.1% 11
McKinley School (K-8) 5.6% 12
Pasadena High School 9.3% 20
Sierra Madre Elementary 17.3% 37

Totals: 214



Value

Sierra Madre Middle School

Webster Elementary School

Altadena Arts Magnet Elementary School

Hamilton Elementary School

Jefferson Elementary School

Longfellow Elementary School

Madison Elementary

Norma Coombs Elementary School

Roosevelt Elementary School

Rose City High School

San Rafael Elementary School

Willard Elementary School

Wilson Middle School

Other (e.g. Non-public)

Percent

8.4%

3.3%

2.3%

2.8%

0.9%

1.4%

0.5%

2.8%

2.3%

0.5%

1.4%

2.3%

2.8%

1.4%

Responses

18

Totals: 214



7. Inwhich special education program did your student participate?

2% Other/Specialty program (e.g.
Focus Point Academy, Non-public

school, etc.) /
8% Full day self-contained
classroom / )

10% Specialized Academic
Instruction (more than 51% of the
school day)

12% Specialized Academic
Instruction (less than 49% of the
school day)

Value

General education with supplementary aids and support.

Specialized Academic Instruction (less than 49% of the school day)

Specialized Academic Instruction (more than 51% of the school day)

Full day self-contained classroom

Other/Specialty program (e.g. Focus Point Academy, Non-public
school, etc.)

Percent

67.9%

11.9%

10.4%

7.8%

2.1%

68% General education with
supplementary aids and support.

Responses

131
23
20

15

Totals: 193



8. At home, who was the adult responsible for managing or supporting your
student's remote learning?

10% A non-parent adult \

90% A parent

Value Percent Responses

A parent e 90.2% 193

A non-parent adult

9.8% 21

Totals: 214



9. During remote learning, did you have internet access in your home?

2% No

18% Yes, but it was inconsistent \

79% Yes

Value Percent Responses
Yes e 79.4% 170
Yes, but it was inconsistent I 18.2% 39
No 2.3% 5

Totals: 214



10. Please select what materials were provided to you for your student's Remote
Learning Program during the COVID-19 closure?
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Print-based learning materials (e.g. textbooks, Screen-based or electronic materials
paper handouts, etc.)
Value Percent Responses
Print-based learning materials (e.g. textbooks, paper handouts, etc.) I 33.5% 70

Screen-based or electronic materials - 93.3% 195



11. Inthe previous question you said you were provided both print and screen-based
materials. Inwhich format were the majority of learning materials provided?

13% Print-based learning
materials

29% Equally split (50% print/50%
screen-based)

59% Screen-based or electronic

materials
Value Percent Responses
Print-based learning materials I 12.5% 7
Screen-based or electronic materials - 58.9% 33
Equally split (50% print/50% screen-based) I 28.6% 16

Totals:56



12. How oftendid your student have the opportunity to participate inlive video
conferencing with his/her teacher?

22% Less than once a week \

Value

Daily

Atleastone weekly
Less than once a week

Never

6% Never \

18% Daily

54% At least one weekly

Percent

18.2%

54.2%

21.5%

6.1%

Responses

39
116
46

13

Totals: 214



13. Which of the following have been the biggest academic challenges related to
distance learning?
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Value

Keeping my studentengaged in learning

Lack of access to aninternet connection

Lack of access to devices to use for schoolwork (e.g., tablets, laptops)

Lack of school supplies (e.g., pencils, paper, art supplies)

Quality of online teaching

Quality of class materials (e.g., readings, videos)

Keeping up with due dates/deadlines

Inadequate feedback

Inadequate guidance

Making time to do schoolwork

Finding space to do schoolwork

Figuring out how to support my child's learning

My child feeling like they are falling behind academically

Lack of support for students in special education

Lack of supportfor students in gifted education

Lack of supportfor English Language Learners

Other (please specify)

Percent

76.9%

9.9%

52%

1.9%

47.2%

24.5%

36.8%

23.1%

37.3%

19.8%

10.8%

49.5%

30.7%

43.9%

7.1%

3.8%

17.5%

Responses

163
21

11

100
52
78
49
79
42
23

105
65
93

15

37



Q14 was created as a single-response question in error and was changed during the survey administration
to allow multiple response selection (see Q15).



14.[OLD VERSION] Which of the following successes have there beenrelated to
distance learning?

3% My child is more engaged

22% Other (please specify)

28% | am more engaged with my
child's learning

4% My child is learning the
material

7% My child can focus better

38% My child can work at their

own pace
Value Percent Responses
My child is more engaged | 2.5% 4
lam more engaged with my child's learning - 27.6% 45
My child is learning the material | 3.7% 6
My child can focus better - 6.7% 11
My child can work at their own pace . 38.0% 62
Other (please specify) - 21.5% 35

Totals: 163



15. Which of the following successes have there beenrelated to distance learning?
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My child is | am more My child is My child can My child can Other (please
more engaged  engaged with learning the focus better work at their specify)
my child's material own pace
learning
Value Percent Responses
My child is more engaged | 8.0% 2
lam more engaged with my child's learning . 48.0% 12
My child is learning the material I 12.0% 3
My child can focus better | 8.0% 2
My child can work at their own pace B 52.0% 13
Other (please specify) | 20.0% 5



16. Overall, to what degree did your student benefit from the implemented Remote
Learning Program?

9% Greatly

30% Not at all \

33% Somewhat

27% A little
Value Percent Responses
Greatly i 9.4% 20
Somewhat B 33.0% 70
Alittle ] 27.4% 58
Notatall e 30.2% 64

Totals:212



17.Please share any feedback and suggestions related to how we canimprove the
remote learning experience for you and your student.

support SpeC|a| classes

a55|gnmentsc h | I dsclassteaChe r

SC oole ngep
a@,asgssteachers
parentstl m Wor kVIdeO

qss onlinestudents

classroom instruction education



18. You mentioned you have more than one student enrolled, would you like to be
redirected to the start of the survey to submit anadditional response?

46% Yes

54% No

Value Percent Responses
Yes 46.2% 18
No 53.8% 21

Totals: 39



	Report for 2020 Special Education Survey: Spring/Summer Remote Learning
	Response Counts
	1. During which times did your student participate in the Remote Learning Program?
	2. Please select which resources your student was able to access while participating in the Remote Learning Program during the spring between 03/16/20 and 05/28/20.
	3. Please select which resources your student was able to access while participating in the Remote Learning Program during the extended school year between 06/04/20 and 07/09/20.
	4. How many children in your household enrolled in Pasadena Unified receive special education services?
	5. What was your student's grade range during the 2019-20 school year?
	6. Which school site did your student attend in the 2019-20 school year?(If your student attended more than one school site, please select the school site where the student was enrolled during the majority of the Remote Learning Program in the spring, 3/16/20 and 05/28/20)
	7. In which special education program did your student participate?
	8. At home, who was the adult responsible for managing or supporting your student's remote learning?
	9. During remote learning, did you have internet access in your home?
	10. Please select what materials were provided to you for your student's Remote Learning Program during the COVID-19 closure?
	11. In the previous question you said you were provided both print and screen-based materials. In which format were the majority of learning materials provided?
	12. How often did your student have the opportunity to participate in live video conferencing with his/her teacher?
	13. Which of the following have been the biggest academic challenges related to distance learning?
	14. [OLD VERSION] Which of the following successes have there been related to distance learning?
	15. Which of the following successes have there been related to distance learning?
	16. Overall, to what degree did your student benefit from the implemented Remote Learning Program?
	17. Please share any feedback and suggestions related to how we can improve the remote learning experience for you and your student.
	18. You mentioned you have more than one student enrolled, would you like to be redirected to the start of the survey to submit an additional response?


